

#### Tesla EV Plan - TOU 21

- Ongoing contract with 2 year (s) benefit period
- Time of use tariff

- ☐ Call 1300 693 637
- energylocals.com.au

# **Estimated price**



1 person

LOW 8.3 kWh/day

with discounts

\$830 per year

2 to 3 people

**MEDIUM** 13.0 kWh/day **\$1,220** with discounts

\$1,220 per year

4 to 5+ people

HIGH

with discounts **\$1,540** 

\$1,540 per year

Estimated prices are based on typical usage in your postcode, with regular usage on weekday afternoons and evenings. Prices are not personal estimates and your household's usage may vary. Prices exclude solar payments, concessions and bonuses.

16.9 kWh/day

### Plan features

- Monthly billing option
- 10 day cooling off period
- Credit card fees apply
- No exit fees
- Paper bill fees apply
- Move in fees apply
- Plan prices are fixed

#### Fees and charges

Move-in / new connection fee	\$50.25
Credit card payment fee	1%
Paper bill fee	\$2.00
Late payment fee	\$13.00
Direct debit dishonour fee	\$11.00

# Plan eligibility

This plan is only available if:

You own a Tesla Vehicle

You have a smart meter

#### **Discounts**

Discounts only apply during the benefit period

#### **Guaranteed discount**

\$220.00

Grid Support Credit. \$220 (incl GST) in grid support credits every year, applied to your bill monthly, for each Tesla Electric Vehicle and Powerwall (excluding Powerwall 1) that you own. The grid support bill credits will be applied to your Tesla Energy Plan using a daily rate of 60.28 c/day (incl. GST).

#### **Pricing**

All rates are GST inclusive

General charges	Daily supply charge	99.00 cents/day
	Time of use usage rates	16.50 to 31.13 cents/kWh
Solar feed-in	2.5 to 7.5 cents/kWh exported	

### **Contract details**

Effective from	24 May 2021
Cooling off period	10 business days
Distributor	SA Power Networks

# Fees and charges

Move-in / new connection fee	\$50.25
Move-in connection fee	
Credit card payment fee	1%
A fee of 1% applies to payments made by credit card	
Paper bill fee	\$2.00
Paper bill fee	
Late payment fee	\$13.00
A \$13.00 fee applies for each bill that's paid after the due date.	
Direct debit dishonour fee	\$11.00
Direct debit dishonour payment fee	

# Plan eligibility

#### This plan is only available if:

#### You own a Tesla Vehicle

You have a Tesla Wall Connector installed at your premises for each Tesla Electric Vehicle you own, with the majority of your charging done at home

#### You have a smart meter

If you do not currently have a smart meter installed, Energy Locals will install one at your home at no cost to you (unless additional electrical works are required). Until your smart meter is installed, Single Rate pricing will apply. See terms for details.

# Billing and price details

Billing period	Every month
Payment options	Direct debit, Credit card, BPay, Paper bill
Prices are fixed	Prices are fixed until 1 July 2022.

# Time of use charges

General Usage | 24 May - 23 May | All week

Peak 0600 to 0959
 31.13 cents/kWh

Shoulder 1000 to 1459 16.50 cents/kWh

- Peak 1500 to 0059
   31.13 cents/kWh
- Off-Peak 0100 to 0559
   21.99 cents/kWh

# Solar feed-in

Solar Feed-in <1500 kWh p/m

7.5 cents/kWh exported
2.5 cents/kWh exported
2.5 cents/kWh exported

#### Terms and conditions

Available to residential customers. You agree to have a smart meter installed if one is not already operating at your premises. Any reference to "Shoulder" in this document is defined by Energy Locals/Tesla as Solar Sponge. See energylocals.com.au/tesla-energy-plan-TOU-terms.

#### Additional fee information

All normal fees are listed here. In some circumstances, your local distributor may charge fees for certain additional services such as a home move. See energylocals.com.au/fees

# **Contact details**



**Energy Locals** 

Call 1300 693 637

energylocals.com.au

**Energy Made Easy** is an Australian Government website where you can compare energy plans. Visit energymadeeasy.gov.au



